
2026 Middlebury College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-0   Home: 2-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (13), Opp (12)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (2)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), DeMatteo (1), Totals (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-4), DeMatteo (1-1), George (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Mathews, Brayden 1.000 1-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 3 3 0 1.000
10 Ayers, Henry .667 1-1 3 3 2 0 1 0 1 4 1.333 1 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
18 Basso, Joe .667 1-1 3 0 2 2 0 0 1 4 1.333 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Han, Aiden .500 2-2 8 2 4 1 0 0 4 5 .625 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
5 Parker, Gus .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Collins, JD .500 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 1 0 .667 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
17 Baay, Andrew .333 1-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 3 2 .667 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
22 Ashley, Will .250 1-1 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
4 Gersch, Sam .200 2-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 1 0 3 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Chi, Carter .143 2-2 7 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
24 Glasscock, Alexander .143 2-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 1-1 2 4 0 1.000
0 Bohlig, Cooper .000 2-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Pellagrini, Anthony .000 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
34 Kidd, Samuel .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 DeMatteo, Dominick .000 1-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .667 0 0 1-1 7 1 0 1.000
Totals .309 2-2 55 19 17 5 1 0 13 24 .436 8 5 14 0 .441 0 0 8-8 42 15 0 1.000
Opponents .188 2-2 48 5 9 2 0 0 5 11 .229 8 3 16 0 .339 0 0 1-2 36 17 7 .883

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
42 Lloyd, Hank 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
7 George, Emmet 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
31 Knightly, Dylan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
32 Zidlicky, Chase 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
9 Yozzo, Stefano 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 1 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .200 0 1 0 0 0
15 Zebrowski, Christian 3.50 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 .222 2 0 0 0 0
6 Faust, Alex 84.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 4 1 0 1 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 2.50 2-0 7 2 0 1 1 14.0 9 5 5 8 16 2 0 0 .188 2 3 0 0 0
Opponents 7.00 0-2 7 2 0 0 0 12.0 17 19 12 8 14 5 1 0 .309 2 5 0 0 0



2026 Middlebury College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 0% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Ayers, Henry 9 7 2 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
17 Baay, Andrew 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 DeMatteo, Dominick 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 1 0
22 Ashley, Will 7 7 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Mathews, Brayden 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Chi, Carter 6 2 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 Glasscock, Alexander 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Han, Aiden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Collins, JD 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Pellagrini, Anthony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Bohlig, Cooper 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Zebrowski, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Basso, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Knightly, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Zidlicky, Chase 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Kidd, Samuel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Gersch, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Lloyd, Hank 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
5 Parker, Gus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Faust, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 George, Emmet 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Yozzo, Stefano 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 57 42 15 0 1.000 9 2 2 .500 1 0
Opponents 60 36 17 7 .883 6 16 0 1.000 2 0


